

STATE OF ARKANSAS Department of Finance and Administration



February 26, 2025

Senator Kim Hammer, Co-Chair Representative Aaron Pilkington, Co-Chair PEER-Review Subcommittee Joint Budget Committee State Capitol Building Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: FY 25 Various Temporary Appropriation Request(s)

Dear Co-Chairs:

Pursuant to Act 152 of 2024, Section 33, I am forwarding for appropriate action as required by law, the attached Various Temporary Appropriation for State Agencies and Institutions Request(s) for Fiscal Year 2025 that have received my approval as Chief Fiscal Officer of the State.

Sincerely,

James L. Hudson Secretary

Attachment(s)

State of Arkansas

Governor Sarah Huckabee Sanders



Secretary

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209 Office: (501) 618-8235

BA: 0960 FC: 519 Fund: SMP0100 FA: SFTY CI: 512:00:11 dv

February 11, 2025

Jim Hudson, Secretary Department of Finance and Administration Office of the Secretary 1509 West 7th Street, Suite 401 Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

Dear Secretary Hudson:

The Arkansas Department of Public Safety – Division of Arkansas State Police is requesting additional appropriation authorized under Section 33 of Act 152 of 2024, in the amount of \$300,000. This appropriation is needed for the purchase of capital items including an evidence storage system, a key inventory system, and the replacement of network switches damage by lightning. The funding source for these costs is a mixed fund that contains general revenue and special revenues. IT Plan: Operations -> IT Support Costs -> 1st Hardware Tab.

If there are any questions, please contact Karen Perry at 501-618-8333.

Fund: Commitment Item: SMP0100 512:00:11 - \$300,000.00

Karen Perry

Karen Perry Chief Fiscal Officer

Request in compliance with approved IT plan on file DFA IGS State Technology Planning

Marha **Signature**

2/14/2025 Date



State of Arkansas Governor Sarah Huckabee Sanders

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209 Office: (501) 618-8235

Col. Mike A. Hagar Secretary

February 4, 2025

Jim Hudson, Secretary Department of Finance and Administration Office of the Secretary 1509 West 7th Street, Suite 401 Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

Dear Secretary Hudson:

The Arkansas Department of Public Safety – Commission on Law Enforcement Standards and Training is requesting appropriation authorized under section 33 of Act 152 of 2024, in the amount of \$60,000. This appropriation will be used for additional training and operational needs of the Law Enforcement Training Program. This request will be funded by special revenues.

If there are any questions, please contact Karen Perry at 501-618-8333.

Business Area:	0950
Functional Area:	SFTY
Funds Center:	X55
Fund:	SLT0000
Commitment Item:	590:00:46

Karen Perry Chief Fiscal Officer



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209 Office: (501) 618-8235

Col. Mike A. Hagar Secretary

February 14, 2025

Jim Hudson, Secretary Department of Finance and Administration Office of the Secretary 1509 West 7th Street, Suite 401 Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

Dear Secretary Hudson:

The Arkansas Department of Public Safety is requesting appropriation authorized under Section 33 of Act 152 of 2024, in the amount of \$2,000. This appropriation will be utilized to send employees of the Criminal Detention Facilities Review program to professional development opportunities. This request will be funded by State Central Services.

If there are any questions, please contact Karen Perry at 501-618-8333.

Business Area:	9913
Functional Area:	SFTY
Funds Center:	BL1
Fund:	HSC9913
Commitment Item:	505:00:09 - \$2,000

Karen Perry Original Chief Fiscal Officer - DPS



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 1 State Police Plaza Drive

1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209 Office: (501) 618-8235

Col. Mike A. Hagar Secretary

February 26, 2025

Jim Hudson, Secretary Department of Finance and Administration Office of the Secretary 1509 West 7th Street, Suite 401 Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

Dear Secretary Hudson:

The Arkansas Department of Public Safety – Commission on Law Enforcement Standards and Training is requesting appropriation authorized under section 33 of Act 152 of 2024, in the amount of \$60,000. This appropriation will be used for additional training and ammunition needs for the division. This request is funded by existing Miscellaneous Agencies Fund allocation.

If there are any questions, please contact Karen Perry at 501-618-8333.

Business Area:	0950
Functional Area:	SFTY
Funds Center:	172
Fund:	HUA3700
Commitment Item:	502:00:02 - \$45,000
	505:00:09 - \$15,000

Karen Perry Chief Fiscal Officer